PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Alexander Wang			02/04/2013	
Claudia Kim			02/04/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: Alexander Wang Incorporated				
Street Address:	386 Broadway			
Internal Address:	3rd Floor			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10013			
1			mber	
Application Number	: 294	444182		
<u></u>	1	444182		
CORRESPONDENC	1			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA 9732976627 be sent via US Mail v	, when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA 9732976627 be sent via US Mail v 973-848-830	, when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 08		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 9732976627 <i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 973-848-830 mfriscia@m	when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 08 ccarter.com		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 9732976627 <i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 973-848-830 mfriscia@m e: Michael R. F	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 08 ccarter.com ^F riscia		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 9732976627 be sent via US Mail v 973-848-830 mfriscia@m e: Michael R. F McCarter &	when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 08 ccarter.com		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 9732976627 be sent via US Mail u 973-848-830 mfriscia@m e: Michael R. F McCarter & Four Gatewa	when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 08 ccarter.com Friscia English, LLP		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 9732976627 be sent via US Mail w 973-848-830 mfriscia@m e: Michael R. F McCarter & Four Gatewa Newark, NE	when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 08 ccarter.com Friscia English, LLP ay Center, 100 Mulberry Street		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 9732976627 be sent via US Mail u 973-848-830 mfriscia@m e: Michael R. F McCarter & Four Gatewa Newark, NE	when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 08 ccarter.com Friscia English, LLP ay Center, 100 Mulberry Street W JERSEY 07102		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ALEXANDER WANG, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 39 Worth Street, Apt. 3E, New York, New York 10013 and CLAUDIA KIM, a citizen of Sweden, residing at 99 N8 St., #3, Brooklyn, NY 11249 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented a new and original ornamental design for a BAG WITH SKELETAL CORNERS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 28, 2013, as Application No. 29/444,182; and

WHEREAS, ALEXANDER WANG INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 386 Broadway, 3rd Floor, New York, New York 10013 (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Design Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue design and/or utility applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to ALEXANDER WANG INCORPORATED, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

INVENTOR 1

2/4/2013 Date:

State of New York County of New York

By: ANEXANDE RWA

On this 44^{H} day of $\overline{\text{FERUACY}}$, 2013, before me personally came the above-named ALEXANDER WANG to me personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

1/ Ma Notary Public

MICHAEL SENZ Notary Public-State of New York No. 01SE5114952 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Aug. 30, 2016

ME1 14966710v.1

PATENT REEL: 030096 FRAME: 0395

INVENTOR 2

Date: 4 Jeb 2013	By: CLAUDIA KIM
State of New York County of New York	wwwy, 2013, before me personally came the above-named
CLAUDIA KIM to me personally known or proved t whose name is subscribed to the within instrument	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who bin of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein
Notary Public	WW rat

MICHAEL SENZ Notary Public-State of New York No. 01SE6114952 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Aug. 30, 2016

ME1 14966710v.1

RECORDED: 03/27/2013

PATENT REEL: 030096 FRAME: 0396